Project Name:
Note: Type:
Catalog Number:
Submittal form is available @ www.oraclelighting.com
Tel: 323-888-1973 • Fax: 323-888-1977
Specifications and Dimensions
subject to change without notice.
Issued-B1118-Rev. 1

HIS-80-V 14	� Internal House Side Shield for 80 LEDs (5 modules)
HIS-96-V 14	� Internal House Side Shield for 96 LEDs (6 modules)
Predicted Lumen Depreciation Data
Predicted performance derived from LED manufacturer’s data and engineering design estimates, based on IESNA LM-80 methodology.
Actual experience may vary due to field application conditions.L70 is the predicted time when LED performance depreciates to 70% of
initial lumen output. Calculated per IESNA TM21-11. Published L70 hours limited to 6 times actual LED test hours
Ambient Temperature °C Driver mA Calculated L70 Hours L70 per TM-21 Lumen Maintenance % at 60,000 hrs
25°C up to 1200 mA >100,000 hours >60,000 hours >88%
Luminaire Accessories
ECF-BD-G2	 Bird deterrent
ECF-RAM-G2-(F)	 Retrofit Arm mount kit
ECF-SF-G2-(F)	� Slip Fitter Mount (fits to 2 3⁄8" O.D. tenon)
ECF-WS-G2-(F)	� Wall mount with surface conduit rear entry permitted
EcoForm PTF2
(pole top fitter fits 23⁄8-21⁄2" OD x 4" depth tenon)
PTF2-ECF-S/L-1-90-(F)	 1 luminaire at 90°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-2-90-(F)	 2 luminaires at 90°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-2-180-(F)	 2 luminaires at 180°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-3-90-(F)	 3 luminaires at 90°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-4-90-(F)	 4 luminaires at 90°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-3-120-(F)	 3 luminaires at 120°
(F) = Specify finish
EcoForm PTF3
(pole top fitter fits 3-31⁄2" OD x 6" depth tenon)
PTF3-ECF-S/L-1-90-(F)	 1 luminaire at 90°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-2-90-(F)	 2 luminaires at 90°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-2-180-(F)	 2 luminaires at 180°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-3-90-(F)	 3 luminaires at 90°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-4-90-(F)	 4 luminaires at 90°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-3-120-(F)	 3 luminaires at 120°
EcoForm PTF4
(pole top fitter fits 31⁄2-4" OD x 6" depth tenon)
PTF4-ECF-S/L-1-90-(F)	 1 luminaire at 90°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-2-90-(F)	 2 luminaires at 90°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-2-180-(F)	 2 luminaires at 180°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-3-90-(F)	 3 luminaires at 90°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-4-90-(F)	 4 luminaires at 90°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-3-120-(F)	 3 luminaires at 120°
Optical distribution
Based on configuration ECF-S-48L-1A-NW-G2 (159W) mounted at 20ft.
0.2 fc
0.5 fc

Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
ECF-S-32L-530-WW-G2-x 32 530 3000 56 6,178 B2-U0-G1 111 6,044 B1-U0-G2 109 6,323 B1-U0-G2 114
ECF-S-32L-700-WW-G2-x 32 700 3000 73 7,968 B2-U0-G2 109 7,795 B1-U0-G2 107 8,156 B1-U0-G2 112
ECF-S-32L-1A-WW-G2-x 32 1050 3000 106 11,218 B2-U0-G2 106 10,974 B2-U0-G2 104 11,482 B2-U0-G2 109
ECF-S-32L-1.2A-WW-G2-x 32 1200 3000 122 12,443 B3-U0-G2 102 12,173 B2-U0-G2 100 12,736 B2-U0-G3 105
ECF-S-48L-900-WW-G2-x 48 900 3000 135 14,768 B3-U0-G3 109 14,448 B2-U0-G3 107 15,116 B2-U0-G3 112
ECF-S-48L-1A-WW-G2-x 48 1050 3000 159 16,723 B3-U0-G3 105 16,360 B3-U0-G3 103 17,116 B2-U0-G3 108
ECF-S-48L-1.2A-WW-G2-x 48 1200 3000 183 18,564 B3-U0-G3 102 18,162 B3-U0-G3 99 19,001 B3-U0-G4 104
ECF-S-64L-900-WW-G2-x 64 900 3000 178 19,545 B3-U0-G3 110 19,121 B3-U0-G3 108 20,005 B3-U0-G4 113
ECF-S-64L-1A-WW-G2-x 64 1050 3000 206 22,020 B3-U0-G3 107 21,543 B3-U0-G4 105 22,538 B3-U0-G4 109
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED

Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
ECF-S-32L-530-NW-G2-x 32 530 4000 56 6,864 B2-U0-G2 123 6,715 B1-U0-G2 121 7,025 B1-U0-G2 126
ECF-S-32L-700-NW-G2-x 32 700 4000 73 8,853 B2-U0-G2 121 8,661 B2-U0-G2 119 9,062 B1-U0-G2 124
ECF-S-32L-1A-NW-G2-x 32 1050 4000 106 12,464 B3-U0-G2 118 12,194 B2-U0-G2 115 12,757 B2-U0-G3 121
ECF-S-32L-1.2A-NW-G2-x 32 1200 4000 122 13,826 B3-U0-G3 114 13,526 B2-U0-G3 111 14,151 B2-U0-G3 116
ECF-S-48L-900-NW-G2-x 48 900 4000 135 16,409 B3-U0-G3 121 16,053 B2-U0-G3 119 16,795 B2-U0-G3 124
ECF-S-48L-1A-NW-G2-x 48 1050 4000 159 18,581 B3-U0-G3 117 18,178 B3-U0-G3 115 19,018 B2-U0-G4 120
ECF-S-48L-1.2A-NW-G2-x 48 1200 4000 183 20,627 B3-U0-G3 113 20,180 B3-U0-G4 110 21,112 B3-U0-G4 116
ECF-S-64L-900-NW-G2-x 64 900 4000 178 21,717 B3-U0-G3 122 21,246 B3-U0-G4 119 22,228 B3-U0-G4 125
ECF-S-64L-1A-NW-G2-x 64 1050 4000 206 24,467 B3-U0-G3 119 23,936 B3-U0-G4 116 25,043 B3-U0-G4 122
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED

Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
ECF-S-32L-530-CW-G2-x 32 530 5000 56 6,658 B2-U0-G2 120 6,514 B1-U0-G2 117 6,815 B1-U0-G2 122
ECF-S-32L-700-CW-G2-x 32 700 5000 73 8,588 B2-U0-G2 118 8,402 B2-U0-G2 115 8,790 B1-U0-G2 121
ECF-S-32L-1A-CW-G2-x 32 1050 5000 106 12,090 B3-U0-G2 114 11,828 B2-U0-G2 112 12,375 B2-U0-G3 117
ECF-S-32L-1.2A-CW-G2-x 32 1200 5000 122 13,411 B3-U0-G3 110 13,120 B2-U0-G3 108 13,726 B2-U0-G3 113
ECF-S-48L-900-CW-G2-x 48 900 5000 135 15,917 B3-U0-G3 118 15,572 B2-U0-G3 115 16,291 B2-U0-G3 121
ECF-S-48L-1A-CW-G2-x 48 1050 5000 159 18,023 B3-U0-G3 114 17,633 B3-U0-G3 111 18,447 B2-U0-G4 116
ECF-S-48L-1.2A-CW-G2-x 48 1200 5000 183 20,008 B3-U0-G3 110 19,574 B3-U0-G4 107 20,479 B3-U0-G4 112
ECF-S-64L-900-CW-G2-x 64 900 5000 178 21,065 B3-U0-G3 118 20,609 B3-U0-G4 116 21,561 B3-U0-G4 121
ECF-S-64L-1A-CW-G2-x 64 1050 5000 206 23,733 B3-U0-G3 115 23,218 B3-U0-G4 113 24,291 B3-U0-G4 118
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED